
Mississippi Val. (1-12) -vs- Florida A&M (12-12)
3/13/2026 at Tallahassee, Fla. (Veronica Wiggins)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Z. Hughes (6-3)
Loss: Madison Bruce (0-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:55 PM   Time: 1:37   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Mississippi Val. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Florida A&M 2 0 2 1 0 5 10 13 3

Mississippi Val. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sheridan Kynard ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hailey Akers 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taniya Partee cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michelle Diaz lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kelsey Kaluna-Thomas c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Ashtyn Clark 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Madison Wesley 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Devyn Dotson dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jamiyah Gary rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Madison Bruce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 0 6 5

Florida A&M 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Lee cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    S. Merriex cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
M. Oglesby 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    A. Ramos ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
D. DeLeslin rf 4 3 4 1 0 0 0
A. Brown ss 4 3 3 3 0 0 1
K. Spooner c 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
J. Douglas lf 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
    K. Beltre lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Smith dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
M. Register 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    T. Davis 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Canty 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Polite 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Z. Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Espada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 10 13 10 2 0 5

2B: D. DeLeslin (2); A. Brown (3); K. Spooner (1)
HR: K. Spooner (1)
SF: J. Douglas (1)
SB: S. Merriex (1)
E: E. Polite (2); Z. Hughes (1)

Mississippi Val. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Bruce (L, 0-5) 5.2 13 10 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 29 32 7 10 100
Totals 13 10 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 29 32 7 10 100

Florida A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Z. Hughes (W, 6-3) 5.0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 18 18 4 5 56
S. Espada 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 14
Totals 2 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 23 23 5 7 70



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mississippi Val. - Top of 1st MIS FLO
Sheridan Kynard reached first on an error by p, advanced to second (0-1 K). 0 0
Hailey Akers flied out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Taniya Partee struck out looking (3-2 BSBFBK). 0 0
Michelle Diaz flied out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Florida A&M - Bottom of 1st MIS FLO
N. Lee flied out to cf (2-2 KFBFFFB). 0 0
M. Oglesby grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
D. DeLeslin doubled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
A. Brown doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); D. DeLeslin scored. 0 1
K. Spooner doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-1 KB); A. Brown scored. 0 2
J. Douglas walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
S. Smith flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2

Mississippi Val. - Top of 2nd MIS FLO
Kelsey Kaluna-Thomas grounded out p to 3b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Ashtyn Clark struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 2
Madison Wesley grounded out to p (1-2 FBF). 0 2

Florida A&M - Bottom of 2nd MIS FLO
M. Register flied out to rf to right center (1-1 KB). 0 2
A. Canty lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2
N. Lee walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
M. Oglesby grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 2

Mississippi Val. - Top of 3rd MIS FLO
Devyn Dotson struck out swinging (2-2 FFBFBS). 0 2
Jamiyah Gary struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 2
Sheridan Kynard flied out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Florida A&M - Bottom of 3rd MIS FLO
D. DeLeslin doubled down the lf line, advanced to third (0-0). 0 2
A. Brown doubled, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); D. DeLeslin scored. 0 3
K. Spooner grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
J. Douglas flied out to lf down the lf line, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 BF); A. Brown scored. 0 4
S. Smith singled to right center (2-1 BBK). 0 4
M. Register grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBFF). 0 4

Mississippi Val. - Top of 4th MIS FLO
Hailey Akers grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Taniya Partee grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Michelle Diaz singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 4
Kelsey Kaluna-Thomas singled to right center (2-1 BSB); Michelle Diaz advanced to second. 0 4
Ashtyn Clark struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 4

Florida A&M - Bottom of 4th MIS FLO
A. Canty fouled out to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 0 4
N. Lee singled up the middle, advanced to second (2-2 KFBBF). 0 4
M. Oglesby grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB); N. Lee advanced to third. 0 4



D. DeLeslin singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 F); N. Lee scored. 0 5
A. Brown grounded out to ss up the middle (0-2 KF). 0 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mississippi Val. - Top of 5th MIS FLO
Madison Wesley grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFFBB). 0 5
Devyn Dotson flied out to cf (0-0). 0 5
Jamiyah Gary struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 5

Florida A&M - Bottom of 5th MIS FLO
K. Spooner grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 5
J. Douglas grounded out to ss through the left side (2-1 KBB). 0 5
S. Smith grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 5

Mississippi Val. - Top of 6th MIS FLO
S. Espada to p for Z. Hughes. 0 5
E. Polite to 3b for A. Canty. 0 5
K. Beltre to lf for J. Douglas. 0 5
Sheridan Kynard reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 5
Hailey Akers lined out to lf (0-0). 0 5
Taniya Partee reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 SB); Sheridan Kynard advanced to second. 0 5
Michelle Diaz reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Taniya Partee out at second 2b to ss; Sheridan Kynard
advanced to third. 0 5
Michelle Diaz advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
Kelsey Kaluna-Thomas grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 5

Florida A&M - Bottom of 6th MIS FLO
T. Davis to 1b for M. Register. 0 5
T. Davis grounded out to ss up the middle (0-0). 0 5
S. Merriex to cf for N. Lee. 0 5
E. Polite flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 5
S. Merriex singled to second base (1-0 B). 0 5
A. Ramos pinch hit for M. Oglesby. 0 5
S. Merriex stole second. 0 5
A. Ramos singled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 KSB); S. Merriex scored. 0 6
D. DeLeslin singled up the middle (0-0); A. Ramos advanced to second. 0 6
A. Brown doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); D. DeLeslin advanced to third; A. Ramos scored. 0 7
K. Spooner homered, 3 RBI (2-1 BKB); A. Brown scored; D. DeLeslin scored. 0 10


